All Age and Gender Groups

Self-Reported Clinical Symptoms: Sore Throat

NOTE: Symptoms were self reported by participants and were not independently verified with medical records or by a
health care professional. Limited information about the characteristics of the self-reported symptoms, such as severity,
duration, or history, was collected. Inferences about population health or associations based on these self-reported

symptoms should be made cautiously.

SELF-REPORTED CLINICAL SYMPTOMS BY GENDER AND AGE GROUP: SORE THROAT

Gender Sore Throat Total
Frequently | Sometimes Rarely Never
Female  Age Group 0-10 Count 77 565 704 1344 2690
Percent (%) 2.9% 21.0% 26.2% 50.0% 100.0%
11-20  Count 226 1368 1401 1775 4770
Percent (%) 4.7% 28.7% 29.4% 37.2% 100.0%
21-30  Count 408 1850 1711 1439 5408
Percent (%) 7.5% 34.2% 31.6% 26.6% 100.0%
31-40 Count 473 2199 1756 1363 5791
Percent (%) 8.2% 38.0% 30.3% 23.5% 100.0%
41-50 Count 598 2511 1802 1502 6413
Percent (%) 9.3% 39.2% 28.1% 23.4% 100.0%
51-60 Count 512 2023 1405 1317 5257
Percent (%) 9.7% 38.5% 26.7% 25.1% 100.0%
61-70  Count 289 1077 908 1055 3329
Percent (%) 8.7% 32.4% 27.3% 31.7% 100.0%
71-80  Count 112 423 383 653 1571
Percent (%) 7.1% 26.9% 24.4% 41.6% 100.0%
>80 Count 40 123 141 255 559
Percent (%) 7.2% 22.0% 25.2% 45.6% 100.0%
Total Count 2735 12139 10211 10703 35788
Percent (%) 7.6% 33.9% 28.5% 29.9% 100.0%
Male Age Group 0-10 Count 92 563 706 1342 2703
Percent (%) 3.4% 20.8% 26.1% 49.6% 100.0%
11-20  Count 164 1237 1494 2066 4961
Percent (%) 3.3% 24.9% 30.1% 41.6% 100.0%
21-30  Count 173 1219 1495 1712 4599
Percent (%) 3.8% 26.5% 32.5% 37.2% 100.0%
31-40 Count 222 1422 1597 1639 4880
Percent (%) 4.5% 29.1% 32.7% 33.6% 100.0%
41-50 Count 256 1593 1820 2005 5674
Percent (%) 4.5% 28.1% 32.1% 35.3% 100.0%
51-60  Count 247 1455 1529 1842 5073
Percent (%) 4.9% 28.7% 30.1% 36.3% 100.0%
61-70  Count 179 843 984 1399 3405
Percent (%) 5.3% 24.8% 28.9% 41.1% 100.0%
71-80  Count 64 344 413 776 1597
Percent (%) 4.0% 21.5% 25.9% 48.6% 100.0%
>80 Count 14 54 83 199 350
Percent (%) 4.0% 15.4% 23.7% 56.9% 100.0%
Total Count 1411 8730 10121 12980 33242
Percent (%) 4.2% 26.3% 30.4% 39.0% 100.0%
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SELF-REPORTED SORE THROAT IN FEMALES BY AGE GROUP
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SELF-REPORTED SORE THROAT IN MALES BY AGE GROUP
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SELF-REPORTED SORE THROAT BY GENDER AND AGE GROUP
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